



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CONTEMPT APPLICATION (CIVIL) No. - 794 of 2026

Hovindra

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

Shri Gyanendra Pratap Singh Director General Of
Central Reserve Police Force And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Lal Chandra Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) :

Court No. - 9

HON'BLE ROHIT RANJAN AGARWAL, J.

1. Learned counsel for the applicant is directed to serve a copy of contempt application upon Sri Rajesh Tripathi, learned counsel, who had appeared on behalf of opposite party during writ proceedings, within 48 hours.
2. Sri Tripathi shall seek instructions in the matter, within next one month.
3. List thereafter.

(Rohit Ranjan Agarwal,J.)

February 5, 2026

(V.S.SINGH)