



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CONTEMPT APPLICATION (CIVIL) No. - 794 of 2026

Hovindra

.....Applicant(s)

Versus

Shri Gyanendra Pratap Singh Director General Of
Central Reserve Police Force And 2 Others

.....Opposite
Party(s)

Counsel for Applicant(s) : Lal Chandra Mishra
Counsel for Opposite Party(s) : Rajesh Tripathi

Court No. - 9

HON'BLE ROHIT RANJAN AGARWAL, J.

1. Instructions have come from the opposite party, which are taken on record.
2. Let a personal affidavit of the opposite party no. 3 be filed within one month disclosing the said fact.
3. List after one month.

(Rohit Ranjan Agarwal,J.)

March 9, 2026

A. V. Singh